Ganpat
University

Al = 1Y

Institute of
Pharmacy

\Z

Ganpat University
Institute of Pharmacy

Academic Calendar Year: 2025-26 (0dd Semester) Course: B. Pharm Sem [

Semester- [

Semester Commencement date

30/09/2025

Induction Week for Students
(Orientation for First Semester)

30/09/2025 to 01/10/2025

Teaching Phase-I (No. of weeks: 8)

30/09/2025t0 22/11/25 (36 days)

First Sessional Theory Examination (Teaching
Continues)

24/11/2025 to 29/11/2025

Teaching Phase - 1I (No of weeks: 6)

24/11/2025 to 03/01/2026 (37 days)

Second Sessional Theory Examination
(Teaching Continues)

05/01/2026 to 10/01/2026

Teaching Phase - I1I (No of weeks:5)

05/01/2026 to 30/01/2026 (17 Days)

Sessional Practical Examination (Teaching
Continues)

19/01/2026 to 24/01/2026

Result Declaration of Written Examination 12/01/2026
Number of Instruction/Teaching days 90 Days
Date of Parent Teacher Meeting 17/01/2026
Remedial internal exam 19/01/2026 onwards
Semester Ends 31/01/2026
Diwali Vacation 17/10/2025 to 28/10/2025
Semester End Examinations (SEE) 02/02/2026
Commencements of even semester 22nd February 2026

LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Rakshabandhan

09/08/2025 (Saturday)

Independence Day

15/08/2025 (Friday)

Janmashtami

16/08/2025 (Saturday)

Samvatsari

27/08/2025(Wednesday)

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dussera

02/10/2025 (Thursday)

Diwali

20/10/2025 (Monday)

Bhaibij

23/10/2025 (Thursday)

Sardar Vallabhbahi Patel Jayanti/Diwali

31/10/2025 (Friday)

Chrismas

25/12/2025 (Thursday)

ACTIVITIES PLANNED
World Nature conservation Day 29th July (Monday)
Independence Day 15t (August)
Guest Lecture 3rd Week of August
Teacher’s Day 5th Sep (Thursday)

Pharmacist Day

25t Sep (Wednesday)

World Students’ Day

15t Oct (Tuesday)

Guest lecture

1st Weelc of Oct A
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